

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28327/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2009 in WP No.6534/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGAJI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mike P. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent
states that he does not propose to file any counter
affidavit.

In view of the statement, let the matter be
listed for final disposal.

Ad-interim order dated 30th September, 2011 to
continue.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master